AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |1 GONTRACTID CoDE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 4
2. AMENDMENTAAGDIFIGATION NG 3. BFFEGTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTIONRURCHASE REQ NO. 5 PROJECT N (fangicabis)
0042 09/30/2015
6 135 JED BY CODE 5047 7. ABMINSTERED BY (I afier inan tem G) CODE ioggq'j
MHSA Producticn QFC WWSA Production OFC
NA-00-NPO HA~0Q-NPO
201 Bear Cresk Road, JCC PO Box 20580
P.0O. Box 2050 Cak Ridgs TH 37830
Tennessee TN 37830
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR fiis., arest, cannly, State and 2if* Cace) ) B4, ALMEMDMENT QF SOLICITATION HC,
CONSOLIDATED NUCLEAR SECURITY LLC
Attn: RICHARD DUNH 8B DATED (558 /TEM 11},
301 BEAR CREEK RD
OAK RIDGE TH 37831 + 1T0E MODECATION GF CONTRAC FORDER HO
DE~NACGD1542
108. DATED (SEE (TEM 13)
CODE 78380708 FACILITY CODE 31/08/2012
11, TG FTEM DHLT APFLIES TO AMENDAENTS OF SGLICI TATIONS
{7'The sbove numbered polistetun is Amendes as set forth m llem 14 Te rowr snd ddte spesitied Jor rmcaipt of OFers . Tlis dad.  [Tanot extended

Oftars rmus) ackivew Rtige Ieceipl of this amgndaent prlor To the heor and dets specified in the soliotaiion or 26 amended | by one of {he Dllwang methaonis: (a) By complating
Bems & and %, and rturning coples of the amendment: (bl By acknowindgleg receny of s amandment Bh aach cogy of the offer submidled ; or (c) By
sepanats letler of telagram whuch inzlucet & caference Lo tw sclictation and smendment numbers  FALURE OF YOUR AGKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEMED AT

THE PLACE DEBIGHATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SFECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER iy

wiftue af ths 2emandmort yoldosed i change en offar glegdy eubmitted . such chenge mey be mades by telagram or fetter, provided sech telegram of hatier maker

sferarcn ty the sokntilan and thiz smandment and is recgved orar to the grenig hour snd date spacifitd.

12, ACCOUMNTING ARD APPROPRIATIDN DATA (if ratianwd}
See Schedule

13 THIS ITEM ONLY APFLIES TO RODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. T MOBFIES THE CONTRACT/DRDER NG, AS CEBCRIBED #ITEM 14,

LMECKONE | a THiS CHANGE ORDER IS (SBUED FURBUANT TO' {8podfy suthonly} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN iTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NO i ITEM 104

8. THE ABOQVE NUMBERED COMTHARTIORDER 1§ MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIRIBTRATIVE CHANGES (such n:.changu i payiny office,
appopratgn dile, afc ) BET PORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43103k} :

& THIS S, JPP| EIAENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 1O AUTHORTY DEF.

U OTHER (Spaciy fpe of mogigaticn and auireny]

X Mucual Agreement of the Parties; DEARR 970,5243-1 Changes
E. IMPORTANT:  Corlragior Tepot  [Fisrequred o sige ths dosument 8 tstuem 1 copes o the issuing office
14 DESCRIPTIDN OF AMEHBMENTIONIRICATHIN {Orgarized by UCF sastion headngs, inclefing roletshonfoniract subfect mutior whars foaslbig |
The purpose of this medification is to add Clause H=11 HH3-H-1036 Conference Management

{S8ep 2013) to replace the clauss entitled Conference Costs. This modification also adds
Clause BH~13 Management and Operating (M&0] Subrcontract Reporting (Sep 2019). 8See¢ tha
attached Pages Z-4,

Exeept 23 provaded ermin, all temms and condilians of the document referenced m lam 9 4 or 108, 93 Ieruicfore chamed. remens unchanged and in £ force and effect

154, HAME AN TITLE OF SHGNER {Tyne or prnt) 18A. HAME AND TIVLE OF SONTHALTING OEFICER (Tyns or pand)
Morgaw N Smith /Crise OPzpatidy SFRCEELE - Pibaugh.
158, H e ’ 18C, DATE SIGRED 168, NI 16C. DATE SIGNED
e
7/36’/291.5 e 30 (':P/g-
[anafore af pacton awhadoed 1o Ligm V[ Egnite of dofiacheg DNeed il
h

NN 7540-01-152-8579

k STANDAIRY FQRM 20 (REY, 10-83}
Proylous gdiion unusabie

Prejerindi by GEA
FAR (45 CFR) 53 342







g)

h)

1)

Contract No. DE-NADDO1942
Modification No. 0042

The contractor will not expend funds on the proposed contractor-sponsored
conferences with expenditures estimated to exceed $100 000 until notified of
approval by the contracting officer.

For DOE-sponsored conferences, the contractor will not expend funds on the

proposed conference until notified by the contracting officer.

1} DOE-sponsored conferences include events that meet the definition of a
conference and where the Department provides funding to plan, promote, or
implement the conference and/or authorizes use of the official DOE seal, or other
seals/logos/ trademarks to promote a conference. Exceptions include instances
where DOE:

i) covers participation costs in a conference for specified individuals (e.g.
students, retirees, speakers, etc.) in a total amount not to exceed $10,000 (by
individual contractor for a specific conference) or

i1) purchases goods or services from the conference planners (e.g., attendee
registration fees; renting booth space); or pr0v1de funding to the conference
planners through Federal grants.

2} Attending a conference, giving a speech, or serving as an honorary chairperson
does not connote sponsorship.

3} The contractor will provide cost and attendance information on their
participation in all DOE-sponsored conference in the DOE Conference
Management Tool.

For non-contractor sponsored conferences, the contractor shall develop and

implement a process fo ensure costs related to conferences are allowable,

allocable, reasonable, and further the mission of DOE/NNSA. This process must

at a minimum:

1} Track all conference expenses.

2) Require the Laboratory Director (or equivalent} or Chief Operating Officer
approve a single conference with net costs to the contractor of $100,000 or
greater. :

Contractors are not required to enter information on non-sponsored conferences

in DOE’S Conference Management Tool.

Once funds have been expended on a non-sponsored conference, contractors may not

authorize the use of their trademarks/logos for the conference, provide the

conference planners with more than $10,000 for specified individuals to participate

in the conference, or provide any other sponsorship funding for the conference. If a

contractor does so, its expenditures for the conference may be deemed unallowable.

(End of clause)

. Add H-12 Clause Management and Operating (M&QO) Subcontract Reporting (Sep
2015)
H-12 Management and Operating (M&O) Subcontract Reporting (Sep 2015)

(a) Definitions. As used in this clause—

“First-tier subcontract” means a subcontract awarded directly by the Contractor for
3u









